Page 1
©2014 Lennox Industries Inc.
Dallas, Texas, USA
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE
OWNER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
These instructions are intended as a general guide and do
not supersede local codes in any way. Consult authorities
having jurisdiction before installation.

indoor or outdoor unit.
Do not allow children to operate the system.
Model Number Identification
V P A 036 H 4   - 1 P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
P = Heat Pump
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
M
Refrigerant Circuits
M = Multiple Circuits
Page 3
Unit Dimensions - inches (mm)
VPA036H4 and VPA048H4
FRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
14-1/4
15-3/4
(362)
13-3/4
(400)
(349)
12-5/8
(321)
3/4
(19)
6
23-5/8 (600)
(152)
35−3/8 (899)
52−1/4
(1327)
Page 4
Installation Clearances - inches (mm)
12 (305) Minimum
(Wall or Partition)
Air Outlet
Air Inlet
Single Unit Installation
Air inlet
Parallel Units Side by Side
Parallel Units Back to Back, Facing and Front to Back
Front of Unit
Front of Units
12
(305)
Minimum
79 (2007)
Minimum
24
(610)
Minimum
(Service
Clearance)
12 (305) Minimum
79 (2007)
Minimum
24